24th December 2022

BSE Limited

Corporate Relationship Department P.J. Towers,
Dalal Street, Fort, Mumbai - 400 001

Scrip Code: 539773

Reg.: Report under Regulation 10(6) of SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of shares and Takeover) Regulations, 2011 (SEBI (SAST) Regulations) for acquisition of equity shares.

Dear Sir /Madam,

We, Manju Agarwal and Virender Kumar Agarwal (Karta of Virender Kumar Agarwal, HUF), (hereinafter collectively referred to as Acquirers), would like to inform you that we had acquired 39,24,000 Equity Shares from Rishab Kumar Agarwal, Promoter of the Company on September 10, 2018, by way of gift (Inter-se transfer) and in terms of Regulation 10 (1)(a)(ii) of SEBI (SAST) Regulations, 2011, we were exempt to make an open offer under Regulation 3 and Regulation 4 of SEBI (SAST) Regulations, 2011.

In terms of Regulation 10(6) of SEBI (SAST) Regulations, 2011, we were required to submit report to stock exchange above acquisition after four working days from the date of acquisition but the report of the above transaction was inadvertently forgotten to submit the same with you, and now, we are submitting the same in terms of Regulation 10(6) of SEBI (SAST) Regulations, 2011.

Kindly take the same on record.

Thanking You, Yours Faithfully,

For and on behalf of Acquirers

Virender Kumar Agarwal

Date: 24th December, 2022

Place: Delhi

Format for Disclosures under Regulation 10(6) –Report to Stock Exchanges in respect of any acquisition made in reliance upon exemption provided for in Regulation 10 of SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeovers) Regulations, 2011

1.	Name of the Target Company (TC)	Advik Capital Limited				
	Name of the acquirer(s)	Acquirers: 1. Mrs. Manju Agarwal 2. Virender Kumar Agarwal (HUF) (Hereinafter collectively referred to as Acquirers)				
		PersonsActing in Concert (PAC)				
		Mr. Shakul Kumar Agarwal Mr. Virender Kumar Agarwal (Hereinafter collectively referred to as PAC)				
3.	Name of the stock exchange where shares of the TC are listed	BSE Limited				
4.	acquisition of shares.	Date of Acquisition: 10.09.2018 No. of shares: 39,24,000, Percentage: 8.55% Rational: Inter-se transfer between Promoters of the Company by way of gift				
5.	Relevant regulation under which the acquirer is exempted from making open offer.	Regulation 10(1)(a)(ii) of the SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeovers) Regulations, 2011				
6.	whether it was made within the timeline specified under the regulations.	Yes, The delay disclosure was made under Regulation 10(5) to BSE as inadvertently				
7.	Details of acquisition	Disclosures required to bemade under regulation 10(5)	Whether the disclosures under regulation 10(5) are actually made			
	a. Name of the transferor / sellerb. Date of acquisition	Rishab Kumar Agarwal 10.09.2018				
	c. Number of shares/ voting rights in respect of the acquisitions from each person mentioned in 7(a) above	39,24,000	Yes			

	d.	Total shares proposed to be acquired /actually acquired as a % of diluted share capital of TC	8.55					
	e.	Price at which shares are proposed to be acquired / actually acquired	N.A.		N.A.			
8.	Sh	areholding details	Pre-Transaction		Post-Transaction			
			No. of shares held	% w.r.t total share capita l of TC	No. of shares held	% w.r.t total share capital of TC		
	a Each Acquirer / Transferee(*)							
		Acquirers 1. Manju Agarwal 2. Virender Kumar Agarwal (HUF)	14,34,000 23,77,000	3.13 5.18	3396000 4339000	7.40 9.46		
		PAC 1. Mr. Shakul Kumar Agarwal 2. Mr. Virender Kumar Agarwal	35,84,000 1,52,24,600	7.81 33.19	35,84,000 1,52,24,600	7.81 33.19		
	b	b Each Seller / Transferor						
		Rishab Kumar Agarwal	39,24,000	8.55	Nil	Nil		

Note:

(*) Shareholding of each entity shall be shown separately and then collectively ina group.

The above disclosure shall be signed by the acquirer mentioning date & place. In case, there is more than one acquirer, the report shall be signed either by all the persons or by a person duly authorized to do so on behalf of all the acquirers.

For and on behalf of Acquirers

Virender Kumar Agarwal

Date: 24th December, 2022

Place: Delhi